Community Exposure Testing Program Participant Sign-Up Form

The Site Administrator is developing a community exposure testing program for residents living near the Garfield Avenue Site. The program will test volunteers' blood for recent exposure to hexavalent chromium before, during and after cleanup activities at the Site.

Comprehensive protective measures are being taken to protect public health during cleanup activities. Based on experience at other cleanup sites, these proven measures will protect the surrounding community from elevated exposure to hexavalent chromium.

The community exposure testing program will measure the levels of hexavalent chromium in blood before cleanup begins so that subsequent sampling could detect if there is elevated exposure after work starts. After the initial testing, participants will be asked to provide a blood sample approximately every six months throughout the Site cleanup process.

In order to provide a meaningful representation of exposure conditions within the community, it is important that as many residents as possible participate in the program.

If you are willing to participate in the community exposure testing program, please complete the form below and return it by June 11. The form may be dropped off at 334 Martin Luther King Drive or mailed to PO Box 15981, Jersey City, NJ 07305. Participants will be contacted to make an appointment to have their blood drawn. Due to the need to accurately order necessary supplies and hire medical personnel, walk-ins on the day of sampling will NOT be tested.

NAME:		
ADDRESS: _		
TELEPHONE: (d	day)	_ (night)
EMAIL: _		